

Antique Tractor Display

At the Napa County Fair & Fireworks Monday, July 4, 2016

Our vintage Independence Day celebration would not be complete without you! Join us this year as we once again celebrate our nation's birthday and our unique Napa Valley culture!

*Space is limited so register early! Registration closes June 15, 2016. There is no entry fee to display your tractor, but any and all donations to the Parade and Fireworks are accepted...and appreciated!

WHO CAN PARTICIPATE?

Any person or business with an antique tractor

THIS YEAR...

We invite you to drive your tractor in our annual 4th of July Parade through downtown Calistoga, concluding at the front gates of the Napa County Fair & Fireworks, and then pull into your display space, displaying your tractor for the entire day.

WHEN IS IT?

July 4th...of course!

HOURS

12pm - 11pm

Tractors may be delivered and set up as early as July 2nd, but must be in place prior to 11am on July 4th (if you're NOT participating in the Parade). Tractors must be removed by Tuesday, July 5th.

DISPLAY ASPECTS

Provided by Fair:

- 1. Double rope stanchions separating engines from public by a minimum of four (4) feet when tractor is not "hands-on".
- 2. Properly charged fire extinguisher nearby.
- 3. Flammables stored at least six (6) feet away from running engines in closed containers.
- 4. At least three (3) feet clear space between individual engines (not required on trailer mounted displays).
- 5. Clutter-free exhibit space
- 6. First Aid.

If you will be in attendance:

- 1. NO RUNNING ENGINES SHALL BE LEFT UNATTENDED!
- 2. Person attending engines must be in control at all times.
- 3. Consumption of any alcoholic beverages is prohibited while inside any roped off display area or while operating any equipment.
- 4. Exhaust should be directed up or away from viewing public.
- 5. No belts in line with viewing area.

DID YOU KNOW?

- * Napa Valley's oldest 4th of July Parade has been running in Calistoga for over 100 years?
- * The Napa County Fair Association has been producing the 4th of July Fireworks show and Parade for over 75 years!
- * The Napa County Fair Association is a 501 (c)(3) Non-profit organization

Donations to the Fireworks and Parade are accepted...and appreciated!



Antique Tracto	<u>r Display Registr</u>	<u>ation</u>		
Complete this form OI	R apply online at http://w	ww.napacountyfair.org/	p/Get-Involved/Antique-Trac	tor-Display
Name:				
Company or Organ	nization:			
Address:				
City:			State:	Zip:
Phone:		Email:		
Antique Tractor Is your display "Ha		Antique Truck ng and playing) or "I	Steam/Boiler Engine Hands-off"? (circle whicl	
Color	Make		Model	Year
Color	Make		Model	Year
Color	Make		Model	Year
Color	Make		Model	Year
Color	Make		Model	Year
Release of Liability As participants in the Na State of California, Coun representatives from any activities. Further, our n its agents, from all claim activities. WE UNDERST, By registering for this ev- promotional materials, a	ty of Napa, Napa County Fair y and all claims, suits, losses, oted individual(s) or organiz s or bodily injury or property AND THAT WE ARE RESPONS ent, we agree to permit the and other event publications here, I, the individual named	Ath of July activities, we, as Association, its agents, off damages, expenses due to ation will defend the Napa damage arising from their SIBLE FOR OUR OWN SAFET Napa County Fair Association and/or public media.	icers, directors, employees, volu our participation in the Napa Co County Fair Association and eacl participation in the Napa Count	ounty Fair & Fireworks 4th of July th of the above noted entities, and y Fair & Fireworks 4th of July or videos on their website,
Return complete	d form to Nana County Fa	air & Fireworks * 1/125 N	Oak Street * Calistoga, CA 94	4515 or Fax (707) 942-5125